

EX 67/22

RAJENDER TALWAR Vs. NOOR MOHD

10.02.2025

Present: None for decree holder.
 None for JD.

As per Nazir report, since he was on leave, he did not issue warrants of attachment. Even if the Nazir was on leave, he is obligated in terms of this order to issue process. He is warned to be careful in future.

On PF already filed, let process be issued, returnable for 17.04.2025.

List before Ld. ACJ (NE) for appointment of bailiff on 20.02.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
10.02.2025