

EX 67/22

RAJENDER TALWAR Vs. NOOR MOHD

19.11.2025

(Proceedings conducted through hybrid mode.)

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder.

None for JD.

Decree holder has moved an application seeking civil imprisonment of JD.

Let notice of the said application be issued to JD through all permissible modes, calling upon him to show cause as to why the decree be not executed by ordering his civil imprisonment. PF be filed.

List on 03.01.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.11.2025