

06.07.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for DH through VC with DH in person.
Ld. counsel for JD with JD.

No payment made by JD in this case.

Despite repeated directions, JD has not filed his affidavit of assets. The decree has remained unpaid for more than 30 days. As last and final opportunity, seven days time is given to JD to file his affidavit of assets failing which it is impressed upon the JD that he may be ordered to be detained in civil prison for failure to do so in exercise of powers u/O XXI Rule 41(3) CPC.

List on 06.08.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.07.2026